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Richard Davis <rwdflynavy@gmail.com>

Fw: Fwd: DAVIS NEWS OCTOBER 2011
1 message

Rich and Bonnie Davis <davisgang90@yahoo.com> Fri, Sep 30, 2011 at 8:35 PM
Reply-To: Rich and Bonnie Davis <davisgang90@yahoo.com>
To: RIch Davis <rwdflynavy@gmail.com>

----- Forwarded Message -----
From: Kyla Davis <KylaLovesMovies@aol.com>
To: Aiken Jaynane <JaynaneAiken@hotmail.com>; Aiken Justin <patriot51574@yahoo.com>; Appelgate Merna
<mappelgate@usiwireless.com>; Cohavi David <dcohavi@gmail.com>; Cohavi Jolinda (Home)
<joeverist@hotmail.com>; Cohavi Jolinda <jolinda.cohavi@fourseasons.com>; Davis Dick/Judy <rrjjdavis@gmail.com>;
Davis Jason <jasondavis2000@hotmail.com>; Davis Jim <jdavis@mba1965.hbs.edu>; Davis Keith/Denise
<djdavis@midiowa.net>; "kdavis2@dxpe.com" <kdavis2@dxpe.com>; Davis Kraig (Work)
<Kraig.Davis@Honeywell.com>; Davis KraigTomiko <KTLADavis@Yahoo.com>; Kylalovesmovies@aol.com; Davis
Michelle <meshellay2@yahoo.com>; Davis Rich/Bonnie <davisgang90@yahoo.com>; Davis Rich
<richard.w.davis@navy.mil>; Davis ZACH <zbdavis450@gmail.com>; Eslinger Jamie <jamieeslinger@gmail.com>;
Everist Bev/Al <terravitagolfers@gmail.com>; "madieverist@aol.com" <madieverist@aol.com>; Everist Mike
<m2everist@mac.com>; Hitchcock Fran <francineh@cox.net>; "holmbergb@gmail.com" <holmbergb@gmail.com>;
Holmberg Kim/Dave <kdholmberg@yahoo.com>; "holmbergkyle@gmail.com" <holmbergkyle@gmail.com>;
"asholub@gmail.com" <asholub@gmail.com>; Holub Andy <AndyHolub@gmail.com>; Holub Brad
<bradley.holub@gmail.com>; "holubbrian@gmail.com" <holubbrian@gmail.com>; Payne Kelley
<kelley.payne@gmail.com>; Holub Kevin <kjholub@gmail.com>; Jones Amber <amber.jones@banksbt.com>; Jones
Ashley <ashleykay.jones@gmail.com>; Jones Kindra/Barry <kkdj@mchsi.com>; "colin@macscustomtiedowns.com"
<colin@macscustomtiedowns.com>; McLemore Lori <mclemorel@earthlink.net>; McLemore N & N
<finealee1@comcast.net>; McLemore Nancy <nancy_mclemore@hotmail.com>; McLemore Raynee
<rayneemclemore@hotmail.com>; McLemore Shaun <msmclemore@earthlink.net>; Pickering Jill
<jillaiken@hotmail.com>; Pickering Jill/Danny <jdpickering@comcast.net>; "Lizettestuber@netscape.net"
<Lizettestuber@netscape.net>
Sent: Friday, September 30, 2011 7:50 PM
Subject: Fwd: DAVIS NEWS OCTOBER 2011

Sent from Kyla's iPad

Begin forwarded message:

From: Kylalovesmovies@aol.com
Date: September 27, 2011 10:33:46 PM EDT
To: KylaLovesMovies@aol.com
Subject: DAVIS NEWS OCTOBER 2011
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Davis News
 2011

 

 Happy Birthday!
 
 

1st – Griffin turns 8  
 

   2nd – Kim turns 53
 

                 4th – Merna turns 74  
 

   12th – Denise turns 47
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13th – Lauren turns 20  
 

  13th – Danny turns 38
 

24th – Brian turns 54  
 

 

 

~ Norah & Elise ~
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Kaine

        
  Four-Wheelin' with Grandpa

  
                                           First Day of Pre-K                                             Sharing Breakfast with Grandpa
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Kyla's Hip Surgery
On September 13th @ 7:30 am I had my left hip replacement surgery @ Norwood Hospital in Norwood,
MA. The surgery went great and was about a 2.5 hour procedure. I have to admit I was in denial about what
to expect when I woke up. The last night I spent anytime in the hospital was about 40 years ago when I had
my tonsils out. I didn't mind being woken up for vitals, or to have my blood drawn, but the constant noise I
never got used to. I didn't sleep for almost a week. By the time I got to rehab, I was so used to not sleeping
that every time my body would get relaxed, it started to jerk as if it was telling me don't even think of falling
asleep tonight. A couple of weeks before my surgery I had a severe allergic reaction to my new thyroid
medication for my newly diagnosed Graves Disease. After spending the day before Labor Day in the ER, I
was sent for more tests and blood work. The itching and pain was so severe I didn't sleep for 3 nights. It
was like my skin was crawling and I couldn't scratch deep enough. So before having surgery I was already
sleep deprived. I couldn't wait to have the surgery and silly me thought to sleep!  The day after surgery they
had me up sitting in a chair and the third day I was walking down the hall with a walker.  On Friday, Brian,
Andrew, and Courtney (Andy's girlfriend) came to visit and played Canasta. It was wonderful to see them
and took my mind off of any pain. On Saturday, September 17th, I arrived at New Bridge on the Charles in
Dedham, MA to begin my rehab. The facility is only two years old is on 126 acres and is an amazing place.
The staff, therapists, nurses, doctors, have all been so wonderful. They were so good at listening to my
concerns and just listening when I couldn't get to sleep. Finally on day 7, I was able to get 4 hours of
straight sleep. Ahh, my body started to feel like it was healing and no longer traumatized. I never really had
any terrible pain, a lot of stiffness and headaches from not letting my brain recharge and being able to relax.
On Wednesday, September 28th, after spending 10 days in rehab, I was discharged with crutches.  I told
them to keep my bed warm, as I would see them in January!  xoxo

 

    
                          Nothing Like Waking Up to a Morphine Pump            This Apparatus Kept My Leg Elevated & Straight
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    26 Staples & 18" Incision                                           Ambulance Transport to Rehab

 

   
                My Room @ New Bridge on the Charles                                        Gabby & Cristina's Get Well Wishes
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       OT: Learning to Dress - The Sock Scooper                                          Thank you to all the staff @ New Bridge!
                     
 
 

Welcome Back Jim & Fran from Ireland & Scotland! 
I loved all your pictures. This one being my favorite as it reminds

 me of the movie, "P.S. I Love You" with Gerard Butler & Hilary Swank.
Simply beautiful! 

 

 
 

 

Brian & Brad Return from Greece & Turkey
Take a look at these beautiful pictures. They all look like postcards!

You can see more of them on Facebook...
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Important Dates in October:
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                            8th YOM KIPPUR
         

10th Columbus Day 
 

 

16th Boss’s Day
 

23rd  Mother-In-Law’s Day 
 

 

 31st Happy Halloween 
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October is Breast Cancer Awareness Month!
One in eight women will be diagnosed with breast cancer this year.
  70% of those women will have no family history of breast cancer.

Women:  Be sure and get your mammograms!
 Everyone deserves a lifetime!

 

 


